
  
    

 
 

   
 

    
    
   

 
 

 
  

 
  

    
     
    

   
 

 
 

 
 

      
     

       
       
       
      
     

      
                                                               

 

    
    
      
       
    

    

Inspections Unit

Housing Choice Voucher Program 
~August 28, 2018~ 

Name Title & Caseload Extension Email 
Larry Gonzalez Housing Choice Voucher Officer lgonzalez@stpeteha.org 

Sherika Roberson Housing Choice Voucher Manager sroberson@stpeteha.org 
Tiffaney Rhodes Lead Housing Specialist 

(Portability) 
230 trhodes@stpeteha.org 

Nicole Shimits Customer Service Representative 201 nshimits@stpeteha.org 
Dawn Lucier Intake/Documentation Specialist 236 dlucier@stpeteha.org 

Gregory Porter Clerical Assistant 207 gporter@stpeteha.org 
Joyce DeBardeleben Project-based Specialist 

(Philip Benjamin, Bay Pointe, Pinellas Hope, Boley) 
203 jdebardeleben@stpeteha.org 

Sherry Hanson Housing Specialist - VASH 210 shanson@stpeteha.org 
Katherine Velez A – Carter, D. 204 kvelez@stpeteha.org 
Nicole White Carter, E. – Frazier, D. 214 nwhite@stpeteha.org 

Lavonna Heller Frazier, E. – John 205 lheller@stpeteha.org 
Sean Gabbard Johns – McClendon, P. 206 sgabbard@stpeteha.org 
Ashley Torrey McClendon, Q. – Rembert, J. 227 atorrey@stpeteha.org 

Michelle DiNardo Rembert, K. – Thomas, A. 232 mdinardo@stpeteha.org 
Lauren Smith Thomas, B. - Z 212 lsmith@stpeteha.org 

Inspections Unit 
Name Zip Codes Extension Email 

Sonya Walker Clerical Support Specialist 202 swalker@stpeteha.org 
Lourdes Milian 33712, 33713 228 lmilian@stpeteha.org 
Resty San Juan 33710, 33711, 33714, 33716 208 rsanjuan@stpeteha.org 
Walter Williams 33705, 33706, 33707, 33708, 33709 209 wwilliams@stpeteha.org 

Landmark 33701, 33702, 33703, 33704 202 swalker@stpeteha.org 

2001 Gandy Blvd. North, St. Petersburg, FL 33702 
Phone: (727) 323-3171 • Fax: (727) 328-6699 • TDD: 1 (800) 955-8770 • TTY: 1 (800) 955-8771 


